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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Textiles Training Centres/Textile Colleges functioning in the country at present, State/Union Territory-wise;

(b) whether any proposal have been received from the State Governments and Union Territories Administration for setting up more such centres/colleges in the country particularly in Gujarat and Rajasthan;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/Union-Territory-wise alongwith financial assistance provided to such centres during each of the last three years, State/Union Territory-wise;

(d) whether the Government has taken any steps regarding seeking assistance from the National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) for making proper arrangement to provide training to the unemployed textile workers; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

(MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES) (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The major Textiles Training Institutes are National Institute of Fashion Technology, New Delhi, Indian Institute of Carpet Technology, Bhadohi, Central Silk Board, Bangalore, Indian Institute of Handloom Technology, Varanasi and Sardar Vallabhbhai International School of Textiles & Management, Coimbatore.

(b) & (c): No proposal has been received by the Ministry from State Governments and Union Territories Administration for setting up training centres / colleges.

(d) & (e): National Institute of Fashion Technology is an apex training institution and does not participate in the Integrated Skill Development Scheme administered by the Ministry of Textiles, in imparting basic skills training to unemployed textiles workers.
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